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Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
We welcome back our pupils for the summer term. There is plenty taking place, please see 
below for you to note. Year 11 GCSE Exams begin this term which run from Monday 12 May 
to Wednesday 11 June. Amended timetables will be given to Y11 students on a weekly basis 
taking the exams into account. 
 
ACE upcoming events: 

Comedy trust Project laugh it off- Tuesday am from 28th April 
Wellbeing activities to combat exam stress 
Y11- Wednesday’s pm- The Lodge - Meditation/Sound baths/ breathe work/yoga 
MMA- Prescot-to regulate themselves through movement/balance/physical exertion 
 
Narrowboat trips: 

Y11a/b-Monday 28th April 2025 
Y11c/d-Thursday 1st May 2025 
Y10a/b-Wednesday 14th May 
Y10c -Wednesday 21st May 
Y9a/b-Friday 23rd May 
KS3-Thursday 12th May 
 
Knowsley Safari Park: 

KS3-Thursday 15th May 
Y9a/b- Friday 16th May 
 
Central Library visit: 

Y9 - Friday 20th June 

Y11 Prom- Friday 20th June 

End of year rewards trip- Llandudno and Caernarvon castle- Friday 11th July 

Please note that a KS3 Parents Evening date is to be arranged and we will inform you of this 
as soon as possible. 
 
Thank you for your continuing support. 

 

M Hilton                                   W Henshaw 

 


